OP \$215.00 357522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299749

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Corporate Capital Inc.		03/31/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USES Corp.	
Street Address:	200 Crescent Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 1030	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3575229	USSG UNITED STATES SERVICES GROUP
Registration Number:	3575233	USES UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
Registration Number:	3575232	USMSI UNITED STATES MARITIME SERVICES, I
Registration Number:	3575228	USIS UNITED STATES INDUSTRIAL SERVICES,
Registration Number:	3575231	ABCLEAN ENVIRONMENTAL AND INDUSTRIAL CLE
Registration Number:	3575227	TANKCO
Registration Number:	3798806	USIS UNITED STATES INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4257076	USES UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-14015

REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0672

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source-Orix Trademark Release	attended tif

source=Orix Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Orix Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0673 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this day of March, 2014, by ORIX CORPORATE CAPITAL

INC., in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of USES CORP., a Delaware corporation

(the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated

December 27, 2012 executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2013 at reel number 4934 and frame

number 0390.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

6475.015

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ORIX CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., as Agent

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations:

- Service Mark owned by USES Corp. and bearing registration number 3,575,229 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2009.
- Service Mark owned by USES Corp. and bearing registration number 3,575,233 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2009.
- Service Mark owned by USES Corp. and bearing registration number 3,575,232 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2009.
- Service Mark owned by USES Corp. and bearing registration number 3,575,228 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2009.
- Service Mark owned by USES Corp. and bearing registration number 3,575,231 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2009.
- Service Mark owned by USES Corp. and bearing registration number 3,575,227 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2009.
- Service Mark owned by USES Corp. and bearing registration number 3,798,806 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2010.
- Service Mark owned by USES Corp. and bearing registration number 4,257,076 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2012.

United States Trademark Applications:

None.

RECORDED: 03/31/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0676